28 V Seshadri  NA

29 Krishnamachari Lakshmi NA

30 Bidlur Adinarayana Shivaprakash  NA

31 Shahul hameed Amjath Ali NA

15

Sr. Name of Proposed Allottees Ultimate beneficial owners

32 Amjath Ali Bhanu NA

33 Thaika Seyed Muhaideen Sadaq Jalal NA

34 Khoobsurat Limited Alok Kumar Das
35 P Rajiv NA

36 T Srinivasulu Reddy NA

37 Ajay Reddy Chirla NA

38 Abhay Shankar M NA

39 Dhanush Chakrapani NA

40 Mary Celin Jose NA

41 S Abhinandhan NA

42 Ten Apparels & Industries Pvt Limited Mr. Srish jayender balakrishna

and Ms. Sangeeta krisna

43 Saranga Investments & Consultancy Private

Limited

S Natarajan,

Prasana,

Rajalakshmi Natarjan

44 M K Vaithisubramanian NA

45 Amita Joy NA

46 Radha Venkatachalam NA

47 Renuka Kumar NA

48 Sunil V Bhaskaran NA

49 F J Global Trading And Investment  FALAH JASSIM J.M.AL-THANI

50 Rafiq Ahmed NA

16

g. Percentage of Post issue Preferential Issue Capital and the current & proposed status of the allottee(s) post the preferential issues:

Sr. Name of Proposed Allottees Category / Current Status Category / Proposed

Status

No of shares Pre

holding

pre

%age

Post

holding

post

%age

1 Rajkumar P Narang Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 710,000  0 0.00 710,000  0.91

2 Ajith Bohara Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 365,000  0 0.00 365,000   0.47

3 Vinoth Kumar P Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 300,000  0 0.00 300,000  0.39

4 Vani Vijay Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 250,000  0 0.00 250,000  0.32

5 Vishal Goyal Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 250,000  0 0.00 250,000  0.32

6 Sujatha Yarnagula Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 170,000  0 0.00 170,000   0.22

7 R Prakash Kochar Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 125,000  0 0.00 125,000  0.16

8 R Mala Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 110,000  0 0.00 110,000  0.14

9 Mary Rodrigues Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 75,000  0 0.00 75,000  0.10

10 B Buvaaneswari Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 55,000  0 0.00 55,000  0.07

11 Kala Bhandari Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 50,000  0 0.00 50,000  0.06

12 Jolly Banerji Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 30,000  0 0.00 30,000  0.04

13 Ramesh Lachmandas Asrani Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 30,000  0 0.00 30,000   0.04

14 Alagappan Muthuraman Non-Promoter Non-Promoter  25,000 0 0.00 25,000  0.03

15 Pillarisetti Venkatasesha Giridhar Non-Promoter Non-Promoter  15,000 0 0.00 15,000   0.02

16 Mahi Aditi Ramesh  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 250,000 0 0.00 250,000   0.32

17 Shamsuddeen Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 700,000 50000 0.12 750,000  0.97

18 Parthasarathy Pillai Madhavan Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 1,320,000 1680000 3.95 3,000,000  3.86

19 V Dinesh Kumar  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 1,000,000 0 0.00 1,000,000   1.29

20 Thanjavur sankaranarayanan

Bhaaskar

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 500,000 80000 0.19 580,000   0.75

21 A Rajabrabhu Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 2,700,000 300000 0.71 3,000,000   3.86

22 Saravanan Sreenivasan Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 500,000 0 0.00 500,000   0.64

23 R Murthy Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 50,000 0 0.00 50,000   0.06

24 Dinesh Kumar  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 350,000 150000 0.35 500,000  0.64

25 Mohamed Jaleel   Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 250,000 0 0.00 250,000   0.32

26 Narayanan Balajee  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 55,000 0 0.00 55,000   0.07

17

Sr. Name of Proposed Allottees Category / Current Status Category / Proposed

Status

No of shares Pre

holding

pre

%age

Post

holding

post

%age

27 Richa Khatri  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 50,000 0 0.00 50,000   0.06

28 V Seshadri  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 50,000 0 0.00 50,000   0.06

29 Krishnamachari Lakshmi Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 45,000 0 0.00 45,000   0.06

30 Bidlur Adinarayana Shivaprakash  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 1,000,000 0 0.00 1,000,000   1.29

31 Shahul hameed Amjath Ali Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 100,000 0 0.00 100,000   0.13

32 Amjath Ali Bhanu Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 100,000 0 0.00 100,000  0.13

33 Thaika Seyed Muhaideen Sadaq

Jalal

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 400,000 0 0.00 400,000   0.51

34 Khoobsurat Limited Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 500,000 0 0.00 500,000   0.64

35 P Rajiv Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 825,000 0 0.00 825,000   1.06

36 T Srinivasulu Reddy Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 225,000 0 0.00 225,000   0.29

37 Ajay Reddy Chirla Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 75,000 0 0.00 75,000   0.10

38 Abhay Shankar M Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 750,000 1450000 3.41 2,200,000   2.83

39 Dhanush Chakrapani Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 100,000 0 0.00 100,000   0.13

40 Mary Celin Jose Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 225,000 0 0.00  225,000  0.29

41 S Abhinandhan Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 150,000 0 0.00 150,000   0.19

42 Ten Apparels & Industries Pvt

Limited

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 100,000 0 0.00 100,000   0.13

43 Saranga Investments &

Consultancy Private Limited

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 600,000 0 0.00 600,000   0.77

44 M K Vaithisubramanian Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 125,000 0 0.00 125,000  0.16

45 Amita Joy Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 50,000 0 0.00 50,000   0.06

46 Radha Venkatachalam Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 700,000 950000 2.24  1,650,000   2.12

47 Renuka Kumar Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 250,000 0 0.00 250,000   0.32

48 Sunil V Bhaskaran Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 100,000 0 0.00 100,000   0.13

49 F J Global Trading And

Investment

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 7,056,000 0 0.00 7,056,000   9.08

50 Rafiq Ahmed Promoter Promoter 11,389,000 20000000 47.08 31,389,000  40.41

TOTAL 35,200,000

18

h. Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the issue: The shareholding pattern of the

Company before and after considering all the preferential allotment under this Notice is provided in

an Annexure 1 forming part of this Notice.

i. Changes in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the issue: There shall be no change in

the management or control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid issue and allotment of the

Equity Shares.

j. Number of persons to whom allotment has already been made during the year, in terms of